SHEET

U.S. DEPT. OF COMMERCE

TU 1939384 PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE							
To The Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.							
1.	Name of conveying Leslie	ng party(ies): Harold E. Erwin and Ronald R	. 2.	Name and address of r	receiving party(ies): BG Products, Inc.	0 La 8	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ■ No				Internal Address:	04521	04521 04521	
	Nature of Convey			Street Address: City:	740 S. Wichita Wichita	101	
		□ Merger It □ Change of Name		State: Zip:	Kansas 67201		
	Other: Execution Date: Erwin - 10/11/01; Leslie - 10/11/01			Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ■ No			
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):						
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Erwin - 10/31/01; Leslie - 11/1/01						
	A. Patent Application No.(s):		В.	3. Patent No.(s):			
Additional numbers attached? □ Yes 🖪 No							
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
	Name:	Daniel P. Devers					
	Internal Address:	Shook, Hardy & Bacon L.L.P. One Kansas City Place	7.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)			
	Street Address:	1200 Main Street		☑ Enclosed			
	City:	Kansas City		Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
	State:	Missouri	8	Deposit Account No.: 19-2112			
	Zip:	64105-2118	0.	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE							
9.							
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document						
	Daniel P. Devers	- Janut -		Jeven	Date		
	Name of person s	signing	igna				
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:							
Box Assignments, Under Secretary of Commerce for Intellectual Property							

and Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Washington, D.C. 20231

01/24/2002 LMUELLER 00000436 10045218

FORM PTO-1595

PATENT REEL: 012490 FRAME: 0038 SEP. 18. 2001 5:10PM

NO. 5289 P. 29/33

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Harold E Erwin, of 19 Augusta Drive, Augusta, in the County of

Butler, and State of Kansas and Ronald R. Leslie, of 14485 Gordon Rd., Golden, in the County of

Jefferson, and State of Colorado, have invented certain new and useful improvements in METHOD

AND APPARATUS FOR CLEANING A FUEL INJECTED ENGINE PLENUM for which we have

made application for Letters Patent of the United States, the specification of which is attached hereto,

and

WHEREAS, BG Products, Inc., a corporation duly organized under the laws of the

State of Kansas, and having its principal place of business at 740 South Wichita, County of

Sedgwick, and State of Kansas, is desirous of acquiring an interest in, to and under said invention,

said application and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted for or upon said invention in

the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and

valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we, Harold

E. Erwin and Ronald R. Leslie, have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell,

assign and transfer unto said BG Products, Inc. the full and exclusive right, title and interest,

throughout the world, in, to and under said invention as fully set forth and described in the above-

identified application; in, to and under said application; in, to and under any and all refilings,

divisions and continuations of said application; in, to and under any and all Letters Patent of the

United States of America which may issue from said application, refilings, divisions and

continuations; in, to and under any and all reissues of said Letters Patent of the United States of

America; in, to and under any and all applications for Letters Patent upon said invention which may

hereafter be filed in any and all countries foreign to the United States of America; in, to and under

any and all refilings, divisions and continuations of said foreign-filed applications; in, to and under

#944990 VI - ASSIGNMENT

PATENT

REEL: 012490 FRAME: 0039

any and all Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of America, which may issue from the said foreign-filed applications, refilings, divisions and continuations; and in, to and under any and all extensions of, and additions to, said Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of America, the same to be held and enjoyed by said BG Products, Inc. for its own use and behoof, and for its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the said Letters Patent in accordance with this assignment.

EXECUTED this // day of October, 200/

larold E. Erwin

LISA M. CHAMNESS

NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF KANSAS

My Appt. Exp.

Motary Public

STATE OF KANSAS

. ...

COUNTY OF SC

: **5**5.

Before me personally appeared Harold E. Erwin, to me known to be the person described in, and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth, on the day and year aforesaid.

SEAL

My Commission Expires:

May 17, 2004

EXECUTED this 11 day of October, 2001.

Renald R. Leslie

STATE OF

SS.

COUNTY OF 56

Before me personally appeared Ronald R. Leslie, to me known to be the person described in, and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he

executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth, on the day and year aforesaid.

LISA M. CHAMNESS
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF KAMBAS

SEAL

Asa M Chamuss

My Commission Expires:

4944990 V1 - ASSIGNMENT

RECORDED: 11/07/2001

- 3 -

PATENT REEL: 012490 FRAME: 0041